
 
finish  top 20 schools scores  

1  Western Washington 290 282 278 850 -14
2  Simon Fraser 285 290 287 862 -2
3  Lewis-Clark St. (ID)  290 295 287 872 +8

T4  Dominican (CA) 298 290 296 884 +20
T4  Hawaii Pacific 296 294 294 884 +20
6  Montana State - Billings 292 298 295 885 +21
7  Bellevue College WA 299 299 288 886 +22
8  CSU San Bernardino 295 291 301 887 +23
9  Hawaii - Hilo 298 292 299 889 +25
10  Northwest Nazarene 303 296 295 894 +30
11  Saint Martin's University 307 298 300 905 +41
12  Grays Harbor CC 307 310 303 920 +56

finish   top 20 players  school  scores
T1    Conrad Brown  Western Washington 73  69  67  209  -7 
T1    Keita Okada  Hawaii Pacific 70  69  70  209  -7 
3    Ryan Feyrer  Grays Harbor CC 68  69  73  210  -6 
4    Christian Schrodt  Dominican (CA) 71  67  73  211  -5 
5    Seth King  Western Washington 69  71  72  212  -4 
T6    Bailey Bjornson  Simon Fraser 70  75  68  213  -3 
T6    Tyler Fitchett  Saint Martin's University 73  69  71  213  -3 
8    Ryan Stolys  Simon Fraser 70  69  75  214  -2 
T9    Jordan Lee  Western Washington 73  74  68  215  -1 
T9    Brian Nielsen *  CSU San Bernardino 74  68  73  215  -1 
T11    Kristóf Panke  Lewis-Clark St. (ID)  73  71  72  216  E 
T11    Cole Reynolds  Western Washington 77  68  71  216  E 
T13    Jetty Sivongsay  CSU San Bernardino 69  75  73  217  +1 
T13    Jørgen Viken  Lewis-Clark St. (ID)  70  75  72  217  +1 
T15    Devon Caruso  Lewis-Clark St. (ID)  73  74  71  218  +2 
T15    Keith Ing  Hawaii - Hilo 76  66  76  218  +2 
T17    Liam Clancy  Montana State - Billings 73  74  72  219  +3 
T17    Tyler Spalti  Bellevue College WA 72  72  75  219  +3 
T19    Grayson Giboney  Northwest Nazarene 73  74  73  220  +4 
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1 2 3   Team Scores  
T2  1  1   Western Washington 290  282  278       850  -14 
1  2  2   Simon Fraser 285  290  287       862  -2 

T2  3  3   Lewis-Clark St. (ID)  290  295  287       872  +8 
T7  5  T4   Dominican (CA) 298  290  296       884  +20 
6  T6  T4   Hawaii Pacific 296  294  294       884  +20 
4  T6  6   Montana State - Billings 292  298  295       885  +21 
9  9  7   Bellevue College WA 299  299  288       886  +22 
5  4  8   CSU San Bernardino 295  291  301       887  +23 

T7  T6  9   Hawaii - Hilo 298  292  299       889  +25 
10  10  10   Northwest Nazarene 303  296  295       894  +30 

T11  11  11   Saint Martin's University 307  298  300       905  +41 
T11  12  12   Grays Harbor CC 307  310  303       920  +56 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T3 T1   Keita Okada  Hawaii Pacific  70   69  70       209  -7   
T6 T1   Conrad Brown  Western Washington  73   69  67       209  -7   
1 3   Ryan Feyrer  Grays Harbor CC  68   69  73       210  -6   
2 4   Christian Schrodt  Dominican (CA)  71   67  73       211  -5   
5 5   Seth King  Western Washington  69   71  72       212  -4   

T6 T6   Tyler Fitchett  Saint Martin's University  73   69  71       213  -3   
T14 T6   Bailey Bjornson  Simon Fraser  70   75  68       213  -3   
T3 8   Ryan Stolys  Simon Fraser  70   69  75       214  -2   
T19 T9   Jordan Lee  Western Washington  73   74  68       215  -1   
T6 T9   Brian Nielsen *  CSU San Bernardino  74   68  73       215  -1   
T14 T11   Cole Reynolds  Western Washington  77   68  71       216  E   
T11 T11   Kristóf Panke  Lewis-Clark St. (ID)  73   71  72       216  E   
T14 T13   Jørgen Viken  Lewis-Clark St. (ID)  70   75  72       217  +1   
T11 T13   Jetty Sivongsay  CSU San Bernardino  69   75  73       217  +1   
T6 T15   Keith Ing  Hawaii - Hilo  76   66  76       218  +2   
T19 T15   Devon Caruso  Lewis-Clark St. (ID)  73   74  71       218  +2   
T11 T17   Tyler Spalti  Bellevue College WA  72   72  75       219  +3   
T19 T17   Liam Clancy  Montana State - Billings  73   74  72       219  +3   
T6 T19   Mark Williams  CSU San Bernardino  72   70  78       220  +4   
T19 T19   Grayson Giboney  Northwest Nazarene  73   74  73       220  +4   
T32 T21   Matt Fry  Dominican (CA)  76   74  71       221  +5   
T17 T21   Noah Lau  Hawaii - Hilo  70   76  75       221  +5   
T30 T21   Carlos Davila  Lewis-Clark St. (ID)  74   75  72       221  +5   
T32 T21   Dalton Dean  Bellevue College WA  78   72  71       221  +5   
T48 T21   Dallon Bennett  Bellevue College WA  74   80  67       221  +5   
T24 T26   Cole Evarts  Northwest Nazarene  74   74  74       222  +6   
T24 T26   David Marris  CSU San Bernardino  77   71  74       222  +6   
T30 T26   Ryan Hodgins  Simon Fraser  76   73  73       222  +6   
T17 T26   Jordan Bean  Simon Fraser  69   77  76       222  +6   
T34 T26   Aidan Goodfellow  Simon Fraser  78   73  71       222  +6   
T24 T26   Caleb Trost  Montana State - Billings  71   77  74       222  +6   
T24 32   Riley Lawrence  Montana State - Billings  75   73  75       223  +7   
T38 T33   Ryan Torres  Hawaii Pacific  77   75  72       224  +8   
T19 T33   Kelii Dudoit  Hawaii Pacific  75   72  77       224  +8   
T34 T33   Lane Strand  Northwest Nazarene  77   74  73       224  +8   
T43 36   Aidan Thain  Western Washington  75   78  72       225  +9   
T38 T37   Andrew Otani  Hawaii - Hilo  76   76  74       226  +10   
T38 T37   Derek Hamilton  Dominican (CA)  77   75  74       226  +10   
T24 T37   Kevin Kolb  Montana State - Billings  73   75  78       226  +10   
T24 T37   Christopher Steib  Dominican (CA)  74   74  78       226  +10   
T51 T41   Matthew Wotherspoon *  CSU San Bernardino  77   78  72       227  +11   
T43 T41   Dustin Franko  Hawaii - Hilo  76   77  74       227  +11   
T38 T41   Luke Shamblin  Hawaii Pacific  74   78  75       227  +11   
T38 T41   Kyle Yang *  Bellevue College WA  78   74  75       227  +11   

T48 T41   Ethan Finau *  Saint Martin's University  77   77  73       227  +11 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T48 T41   Tyler Joplin *  Northwest Nazarene  76   78  73       227  +11   
T34 T47   Dennis Geissler  Saint Martin's University  73   78  77       228  +12   
T43 T47   Christian Taylor  Bellevue College WA  75   78  75       228  +12   
T34 T49   Nicholas Gomez  Hawaii - Hilo  77   74  78       229  +13   
T43 T49   Randy Vergel de Dios  CSU San Bernardino  78   75  76       229  +13   
T54 T51   Blake Finn  Montana State - Billings  80   76  74       230  +14   
T43 T51   Truman Gregory  Northwest Nazarene  79   74  77       230  +14   
T57 53   Michael Jump  Grays Harbor CC  76   81  75       232  +16   
T54 54   Carter Sheets  Saint Martin's University  81   75  77       233  +17   
T51 T55   Jacob Waller  Lewis-Clark St. (ID)  77   78  79       234  +18   
60 T55   Trey Moss  Grays Harbor CC  79   80  75       234  +18   

T51 T55   Chase Bosanko  CSU San Bernardino  77   78  79       234  +18   
T54 T55   Nick Baker  Saint Martin's University  80   76  78       234  +18   
62 59   Jordan Terada  Saint Martin's University  82   79  75       236  +20   
59 60   Sean Buckles  Dominican (CA)  79   79  79       237  +21   

T57 61   Ryan Knox  Bellevue College WA  80   77  82       239  +23   
61 62   Tomoro Shimabukuro  Hawaii Pacific  79   81  80       240  +24   
63 T63   Kody Lamb *  Saint Martin's University  81   83  77       241  +25   
64 T63   Jack Cook  Northwest Nazarene  87   79  75       241  +25   
65 65   Jared Moline  Grays Harbor CC  88   80  80       248  +32   
66 66   Nolan King  Grays Harbor CC  84   87  81       252  +36   
67 67   Chris Palmisciano *  Northwest Nazarene  87   89  80       256  +40   
68 -    Morgan Taylor *  Bellevue College WA  D  D  D       -     -      
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Teams with Players - Round 3

1 Western Washington -14 290 282 278 850

T1 Conrad Brown -7 73 69 67 209
5 Seth King -4 69 71 72 212

T9 Jordan Lee -1 73 74 68 215
T11 Cole Reynolds E 77 68 71 216

36 Aidan Thain +9 75 78 72 225

2 Simon Fraser -2 285 290 287 862

T6 Bailey Bjornson -3 70 75 68 213
8 Ryan Stolys -2 70 69 75 214

T26 Aidan Goodfellow +6 78 73 71 222
T26 Ryan Hodgins +6 76 73 73 222
T26 Jordan Bean +6 69 77 76 222

3 Lewis-Clark St. (ID) +8 290 295 287 872

T11 Kristóf Panke E 73 71 72 216
T13 Jørgen Viken +1 70 75 72 217
T15 Devon Caruso +2 73 74 71 218
T21 Carlos Davila +5 74 75 72 221
T55 Jacob Waller +18 77 78 79 234

T4 Dominican (CA) +20 298 290 296 884

4 Christian Schrodt -5 71 67 73 211
T21 Matt Fry +5 76 74 71 221
T37 Christopher Steib +10 74 74 78 226
T37 Derek Hamilton +10 77 75 74 226

60 Sean Buckles +21 79 79 79 237

T4 Hawaii Pacific +20 296 294 294 884

T1 Keita Okada -7 70 69 70 209
T33 Kelii Dudoit +8 75 72 77 224
T33 Ryan Torres +8 77 75 72 224
T41 Luke Shamblin +11 74 78 75 227

62 Tomoro Shimabukuro +24 79 81 80 240

6 Montana State - Billings +21 292 298 295 885

T17 Liam Clancy +3 73 74 72 219
T26 Caleb Trost +6 71 77 74 222

32 Riley Lawrence +7 75 73 75 223
T37 Kevin Kolb +10 73 75 78 226
T51 Blake Finn +14 80 76 74 230

7 Bellevue College WA +22 299 299 288 886

T17 Tyler Spalti +3 72 72 75 219
T21 Dallon Bennett +5 74 80 67 221
T21 Dalton Dean +5 78 72 71 221
T47 Christian Taylor +12 75 78 75 228

61 Ryan Knox +23 80 77 82 239

8 CSU San Bernardino +23 295 291 301 887

T13 Jetty Sivongsay +1 69 75 73 217
T19 Mark Williams +4 72 70 78 220
T26 David Marris +6 77 71 74 222
T49 Randy Vergel de Dios +13 78 75 76 229
T55 Chase Bosanko +18 77 78 79 234

9 Hawaii - Hilo +25 298 292 299 889

T15 Keith Ing +2 76 66 76 218
T21 Noah Lau +5 70 76 75 221
T37 Andrew Otani +10 76 76 74 226
T41 Dustin Franko +11 76 77 74 227
T49 Nicholas Gomez +13 77 74 78 229

10 Northwest Nazarene +30 303 296 295 894

T19 Grayson Giboney +4 73 74 73 220
T26 Cole Evarts +6 74 74 74 222
T33 Lane Strand +8 77 74 73 224
T51 Truman Gregory +14 79 74 77 230
T63 Jack Cook +25 87 79 75 241

11 Saint Martin's University +41 307 298 300 905

T6 Tyler Fitchett -3 73 69 71 213
T47 Dennis Geissler +12 73 78 77 228

54 Carter Sheets +17 81 75 77 233
T55 Nick Baker +18 80 76 78 234

59 Jordan Terada +20 82 79 75 236

12 Grays Harbor CC +56 307 310 303 920

3 Ryan Feyrer -6 68 69 73 210
53 Michael Jump +16 76 81 75 232

T55 Trey Moss +18 79 80 75 234
65 Jared Moline +32 88 80 80 248
66 Nolan King +36 84 87 81 252

Individuals 
Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T9 Brian Nielsen (CSU San Bernardino) 74 68 73 215

T41 Matthew Wotherspoon (CSU San Bernardino) 77 78 72 227

T41 Kyle Yang (Bellevue College WA) 78 74 75 227

T41 Ethan Finau (Saint Martin's University) 77 77 73 227

T41 Tyler Joplin (Northwest Nazarene) 76 78 73 227

T63 Kody Lamb (Saint Martin's University) 81 83 77 241

67 Chris Palmisciano (Northwest Nazarene) 87 89 80 256

68 Morgan Taylor (Bellevue College WA) 0 0 0 0
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 Western Washington 290 282 278 850

T1 Conrad Brown (3) 73 69 67 209

5 Seth King (2) 69 71 72 212

T9 Jordan Lee (1) 73 74 68 215

T11 Cole Reynolds (4) 77 68 71 216

36 Aidan Thain (5) 75 78 72 225

2 Simon Fraser 285 290 287 862

T6 Bailey Bjornson (2) 70 75 68 213

8 Ryan Stolys (3) 70 69 75 214

T26 Aidan Goodfellow (1) 78 73 71 222

T26 Ryan Hodgins (4) 76 73 73 222

T26 Jordan Bean (5) 69 77 76 222

3 Lewis-Clark St. (ID) 290 295 287 872

T11 Kristóf Panke (2) 73 71 72 216

T13 Jørgen Viken (5) 70 75 72 217

T15 Devon Caruso (1) 73 74 71 218

T21 Carlos Davila (3) 74 75 72 221

T55 Jacob Waller (4) 77 78 79 234

T4 Dominican (CA) 298 290 296 884

4 Christian Schrodt (2) 71 67 73 211

T21 Matt Fry (1) 76 74 71 221

T37 Christopher Steib (3) 74 74 78 226

T37 Derek Hamilton (4) 77 75 74 226

60 Sean Buckles (5) 79 79 79 237

T4 Hawaii Pacific 296 294 294 884

T1 Keita Okada (1) 70 69 70 209

T33 Kelii Dudoit (2) 75 72 77 224

T33 Ryan Torres (3) 77 75 72 224

T41 Luke Shamblin (4) 74 78 75 227

62 Tomoro Shimabukuro (5) 79 81 80 240

6 Montana State - Billings 292 298 295 885

T17 Liam Clancy (2) 73 74 72 219

T26 Caleb Trost (3) 71 77 74 222

32 Riley Lawrence (1) 75 73 75 223

T37 Kevin Kolb (5) 73 75 78 226

T51 Blake Finn (4) 80 76 74 230

7 Bellevue College WA 299 299 288 886

T17 Tyler Spalti (1) 72 72 75 219

T21 Dallon Bennett (2) 74 80 67 221

T21 Dalton Dean (3) 78 72 71 221

T47 Christian Taylor (4) 75 78 75 228

61 Ryan Knox (5) 80 77 82 239
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

8 CSU San Bernardino 295 291 301 887

T13 Jetty Sivongsay (1) 69 75 73 217

T19 Mark Williams (4) 72 70 78 220

T26 David Marris (2) 77 71 74 222

T49 Randy Vergel de Dios (5) 78 75 76 229

T55 Chase Bosanko (3) 77 78 79 234

9 Hawaii - Hilo 298 292 299 889

T15 Keith Ing (1) 76 66 76 218

T21 Noah Lau (5) 70 76 75 221

T37 Andrew Otani (3) 76 76 74 226

T41 Dustin Franko (2) 76 77 74 227

T49 Nicholas Gomez (4) 77 74 78 229

10 Northwest Nazarene 303 296 295 894

T19 Grayson Giboney (4) 73 74 73 220

T26 Cole Evarts (2) 74 74 74 222

T33 Lane Strand (1) 77 74 73 224

T51 Truman Gregory (5) 79 74 77 230

T63 Jack Cook (3) 87 79 75 241

11 Saint Martin's University 307 298 300 905

T6 Tyler Fitchett (2) 73 69 71 213

T47 Dennis Geissler (1) 73 78 77 228

54 Carter Sheets (5) 81 75 77 233

T55 Nick Baker (4) 80 76 78 234

59 Jordan Terada (3) 82 79 75 236

12 Grays Harbor CC 307 310 303 920

3 Ryan Feyrer (1) 68 69 73 210

53 Michael Jump (3) 76 81 75 232

T55 Trey Moss (2) 79 80 75 234

65 Jared Moline (4) 88 80 80 248

66 Nolan King (5) 84 87 81 252
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T9 Brian Nielsen (CSU San Bernardino) 74 68 73 215

T41 Matthew Wotherspoon (CSU San Bernardino) 77 78 72 227

T41 Kyle Yang (Bellevue College WA) 78 74 75 227

T41 Ethan Finau (Saint Martin's University) 77 77 73 227

T41 Tyler Joplin (Northwest Nazarene) 76 78 73 227

T63 Kody Lamb (Saint Martin's University) 81 83 77 241

67 Chris Palmisciano (Northwest Nazarene) 87 89 80 256

68 Morgan Taylor (Bellevue College WA) 0 0 0 0
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Par 3 Scoring
C. Brown W. Wash U. 2.67 -4 
C. Reynolds W. Wash U. 2.83 -2 
B. Nielsen CSU-SanBer 2.92 -1 
C. Schrodt DminicanCA 2.92 -1 
B. Bjornson S. Fraser 2.92 -1 
T. Fitchett StMartin's 2.92 -1 
J. Bean S. Fraser 3.00 E 
A. Goodfellow S. Fraser 3.00 E 
R. Feyrer Grays Harb 3.00 E 
N. Gomez UHH 3.00 E 
T. Spalti Bellevu 3.00 E 
J. Sivongsay CSU-SanBer 3.00 E 
C. Steib DminicanCA 3.00 E 
L. Clancy Billings 3.00 E 
L. Shamblin HPU 3.08 +1 
R. Hodgins S. Fraser 3.08 +1 
D. Caruso LC State 3.08 +1 
C. Davila LC State 3.17 +2 
J. Terada StMartin's 3.17 +2 
E. Finau StMartin's 3.17 +2 
R. Stolys S. Fraser 3.17 +2 
K. Dudoit HPU 3.17 +2 

Par 4 Scoring
K. Okada HPU 3.83 -5 
K. Panke LC State 3.90 -3 
M. Williams CSU-SanBer 3.93 -2 
R. Feyrer Grays Harb 3.97 -1 
C. Brown W. Wash U. 3.97 -1 
S. King W. Wash U. 3.97 -1 
J. Lee W. Wash U. 4.00 E 
T. Fitchett StMartin's 4.00 E 
N. Lau UHH 4.03 +1 
C. Schrodt DminicanCA 4.03 +1 
B. Bjornson S. Fraser 4.03 +1 
D. Dean Bellevu 4.03 +1 
J. Viken LC State 4.07 +2 
R. Torres HPU 4.07 +2 
M. Fry DminicanCA 4.07 +2 
G. Giboney NW Nazaren 4.07 +2 
C. Davila LC State 4.10 +3 
B. Nielsen CSU-SanBer 4.10 +3 
K. Yang Bellevu 4.10 +3 
M. Jump Grays Harb 4.13 +4 
D. Caruso LC State 4.13 +4 
J. Sivongsay CSU-SanBer 4.13 +4 

Par 5 Scoring
R. Stolys S. Fraser 4.33 -8 
K. Ing UHH 4.42 -7 
A. Thain W. Wash U. 4.50 -6 
K. Okada HPU 4.50 -6 
D. Bennett Bellevu 4.58 -5 
R. Feyrer Grays Harb 4.58 -5 
J. Lee W. Wash U. 4.58 -5 
C. Schrodt DminicanCA 4.58 -5 
S. King W. Wash U. 4.58 -5 
R. Lawrence Billings 4.67 -4 
D. Caruso LC State 4.75 -3 
D. Franko UHH 4.75 -3 
J. Sivongsay CSU-SanBer 4.75 -3 
M. Fry DminicanCA 4.75 -3 
J. Viken LC State 4.75 -3 
C. Reynolds W. Wash U. 4.75 -3 
B. Bjornson S. Fraser 4.75 -3 
B. Nielsen CSU-SanBer 4.75 -3 
M. Wotherspoon CSU-SanBer 4.75 -3 
J. Bean S. Fraser 4.75 -3 
T. Fitchett StMartin's 4.83 -2 
L. Clancy Billings 4.83 -2 

Eagles 
D. Geissler StMartin's 1
R. Feyrer Grays Harb 1
D. Bennett Bellevu 1
S. King W. Wash U. 1

Birdies 
R. Stolys S. Fraser 15
R. Feyrer Grays Harb 14
C. Reynolds W. Wash U. 14
K. Ing UHH 14
K. Okada HPU 13
C. Brown W. Wash U. 13
B. Bjornson S. Fraser 11
C. Schrodt DminicanCA 11
K. Panke LC State 11
B. Nielsen CSU-SanBer 11
J. Bean S. Fraser 11
J. Sivongsay CSU-SanBer 11
T. Fitchett StMartin's 10
C. Evarts NW Nazaren 10
S. King W. Wash U. 9
C. Trost Billings 9
J. Lee W. Wash U. 9
M. Williams CSU-SanBer 9
D. Caruso LC State 9
R. Torres HPU 9
R. Lawrence Billings 9
G. Giboney NW Nazaren 9

Pars 
K. Kolb Billings 39
J. Viken LC State 39
L. Clancy Billings 38
T. Fitchett StMartin's 38
M. Fry DminicanCA 38
J. Lee W. Wash U. 38
A. Goodfellow S. Fraser 37
C. Schrodt DminicanCA 37
S. King W. Wash U. 37
D. Dean Bellevu 36
D. Caruso LC State 36
R. Vergel de Dios CSU-SanBer 36
D. Marris CSU-SanBer 36
D. Hamilton DminicanCA 36
C. Steib DminicanCA 36
R. Hodgins S. Fraser 36
K. Okada HPU 35
K. Dudoit HPU 35
D. Bennett Bellevu 35
C. Davila LC State 35
M. Williams CSU-SanBer 35
E. Finau StMartin's 35
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